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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 2022 

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND SPROUSE, 

BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE) 

(Passed June 11, 2002; in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation to the depart­

ment of tax and revenue - insurance commissioner, fund 

7152, fiscal year 2003, organization 0704, all supplementing 

and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending 

the thirtieth day of June, two thousand three. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the 

thirtieth day of June, two thousand three, to fund 7152, fiscal 

year 2003, organization 0704, be supplemented and amended to 

read as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds. 

3 DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE 

4 155-Insurance Commissioner 
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(WV Code Chapter 33) 

Fund 7152 FY 2003 Org 0704 

Personal Services ........ 001 

Annual Increment . . . . . . .  
004 

Employee Benefits ....... 010 

Unclassified (R) . . . . . . . . .  099 

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

$ 2,685,953 

33,950 

766,382 

1,589,722 

$ 5,076,007 

Any unexpended balance remaining in the appropriation 
for Unclassified (fund 7152, activity 099) at the close of the 
fiscal year two thousand two is hereby reappropriated for 
expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand three. 

The total amount of this appropriation shall be paid from 

a special revenue fund out of collections of fees and 
charges as provided by law. 

The purpose of this bill is to supplement this account in 
the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day 
of June, two thousand three, by amending language with 
no additional funds being appropriated. 
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